Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues

Total Retail Metered Sales 1,922,574$   (32,431)$   A

(8,802) B 1,881,341

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 32,431 A 32,431

Misc. Service Revenues

Other Water Revenues 229,652 (198,825) C 30,827

Total Operating Revenues 2,152,226 (207,627) 1,944,599

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 444,858 209,648 D

(32,805) E 621,701

Salaries and Wages - Officers 0

Employee Pensions and Benefits 293,806 33,265 F

(53,127) G 273,944

Purchased Water 717,565 (127,294) H 590,271

Purchased Power 59,385 (10,535) H 48,850

Materials and Supplies 231,172 (76,545) E 154,627

Contractual Services - Water Testing 123,570 123,570

Transportation Expenses 58,562 58,562

Insurance - General Liab. 22,319 22,319

Insurance - Workers Comp. 6,175 6,175

Advertising 1,519 1,519

Miscellaneous Expenses 29,948 29,948

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,988,879 (57,393) 1,931,486

Depreciation Expense 519,891 (88,493) I 431,398

Taxes Other Than Income 33,243 16,827 J 50,070

Total Operating Expenses 2,542,013 (129,059) 2,412,954

Net Utility Operating Income (389,787)$   (78,568)$   (468,355)$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,412,954$

   Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments K 249,358

Additional Working Capital 49,872

Total Revenue Requirement 2,712,184$

   Less: Other Operating Revenue (30,827)

Interest Income (72)

Forfieted Discounts (32,431)

Nonutility Income 353,443 (353,443) L -

Revenue Required From Water Sales 2,648,854$

Revenue from Sales at Present Rates (1,881,341)

Surplus Revenue With Required Adjustments 767,513$

[…]

Series 2006 22,000   30,979   22,000   30,071   23,000   29,164   24,000   28,215   25,000   27,225   261,654

Series 2008 27,680   48,333   28,820   47,191   28,820   46,002   31,250   44,764   32,540   43,475   380,065

Series 2021 6,500   3,361   6,500   3,288   6,500   3,215   6,500   3,142   6,500   3,068   48,574

KRWFC Series 2016 55,000   40,062   60,000   37,762   60,000   35,062   65,000   32,262   65,000   29,662   479,810

5-Year Totals 120,180$   129,170$   126,320$   124,455$   127,820$   119,293$   136,750$   113,924$   139,040$   108,646$   1,246,788$

5 Year Avg 24,036$   25,834$   25,264$   24,891$   25,564$   23,859$   27,350$   22,785$   27,808$   21,729$   249,358$

CY 2025 CY 2026 CY 2027 CY 2028

Table B

DEBT SERVICE SCHDULE

Morgan County Water District
CY 2024 - 2028

CY 2024

Existing Proposed

Bill Bill Change Percentage

3/4-Inch x 5/8-Inch Meter

2,000 31.89$   44.99$   13.10$   41%

4,000 55.61$   78.35$   22.74$   41%

6,000 78.47$   110.50$   32.03$   41%

8,000 100.47$   141.44$   40.97$   41%

10,000 122.47$   172.38$   49.91$   41%

12,000 142.77$   200.92$   58.15$   41%

14,000 163.07$   229.46$   66.39$   41%

16,000 183.37$   258.00$   74.63$   41%

18,000 201.09$   282.91$   81.82$   41%

20,000 219.67$   309.03$   89.36$   41%

1-Inch Meter

2,000 67.62 95.37 27.75$   41%

4,000 67.62 95.37 27.75$   41%

6,000 78.62 112.05 33.43$   43%

8,000 100.62 145.41 44.79$   45%

10,000 122.62 178.77 56.15$   46%

12,000 142.92 209.71 66.79$   47%

14,000 163.22 240.65 77.43$   47%

16,000 173.37 256.12 82.75$   48%

18,000 201.24 298.93 97.69$   49%

20,000 219.82 327.47 107.65$   49%

2-Inch Meter

5,000 171.93 240.58 68.65$   40%

10,000 171.93 240.58 68.65$   40%

15,000 171.93 240.58 68.65$   40%

20,000 218.38 305.83 87.45$   40%

25,000 264.83 371.08 106.25$   40%

30,000 311.28 436.33 125.05$   40%

6-Inch Meter

60,000 963.03 1,347.33 384.30$   40%

80,000 963.03 1,347.33 384.30$   40%

100,000 963.03 1,347.33 384.30$   40%

120,000 1,148.83 1,608.33 459.50$   40%

140,000 1,334.63 1,869.33 534.70$   40%

4-Inch Meter Wholesale

523,333 2,365.47 3,333.63 968.16$   41%

Morgan County Water District

Table D

Existing and Proposed Bills